In re:

hern District of Tex
Houston Division

TWISTER COMMUNICATION NETWORK

Debtor(s)

IF YOU WANT A HEARING, YOU MUST REQUEST ONE IN WRITING AND YOU MUST RESPOND SPECIFICALLY TO EA

FEMP
SBOM

SR

PARAGRAPH OF THE TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND ACCOUNT BEFORE DISTRIBUTION. YOU MUST FILE YOUR RESPON
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BANKRUPTCY COURT WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE YOU WERE SERVED
GIVE A COPY TO THE TRUSTEE AND THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, AT THE ADDRESSES SHOWN ON THE REVERSE
HEREOF; OTHERWISE THE COURT MAY TREAT THE TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND ACCOUNT BEFORE DISTRIBUTION

N U unun uwn

COMER LT AMU:G 1S

Case No. 00-34799-H2nZ:4|SSION

NOTICE OF FINAL REPORT
BEFORE DISTRIBUTION

TO: ALL CREDITORS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST.

UNOPPOSED AND GRANT THE RELIEFE.

COURT ALLOWS A SHORTER RESPONSE TIME THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS, YOU MUST RESPOND WITHIN THAT TIME. IF
COURT SETS AN EMERGENCY HEARING BEFORE THE RESPONSE TIME WILL EXPIRE, ONLY ATTENDANCE AT THE HEA

IF A PARTY REQUESTS EMERGENCY CONSIDERATION, THE COURT MAY ACT EXPEDITIOUSLY ON THE MATTER. IF THECR S
IS NECESSARY TO PRESERVE YOUR RIGHTS. IF AN EMERGENCY HEARING IS NOT SET, YOU MUST RESPOND BEFORE

RESPONSE TIME EXPIRES.

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the trustee has filed a Final Report which states:

Total Receipts

Total Interim Disbursements
Balance on hand for distribution

filed and paid, or will be paid upon approval by the court:

CLERK

$8.909,264.87
$ 4.140.367.67
$4.768,897,20

|

AnGCL
orc
MMS
RCA
SCR

sec |

OTH
NOTICE 1S FURTHER GIVEN that the following applications for payment of administrative expenses have been

PRSI

PUSHERESE

2k oo Wo I U

Administrative
Description Allowed Allowed Amount Proposed Total % *
and Paid and Requested Payment
i Not Paid Herein (Incl. Pro-Rata) |

Trustee Compensation : :

JOSEPH M HILL; TRUSTEE $290,527.95 $290,527.95 ; $290,527.95 3.26%
i Trustee Expenses ‘ .
{JOSEPH M HILL, TRUSTEE $6,§45.13 $6,645.13 $6,645.13% 0.07%

Attorhey for Trustee Fees (Trustee E

Firm)

Cage, Hiill & Niehaus, LLP 03/10/01 234 $90,766.90 $89,641.17; 1.02%

& 12/13/04 504 (-$1,125.73) i

Cage, Hill & Niehaus, LLP 03/10/01 234 $74,247.68 $74,247.68% 0.83%
i Cage, Hilt & Niehaus, LLP 12/10/03 405 $769,961‘.85E $769,961.85% 8.64%
§Cagé, Hill & Niehaus, LLP 12/11/02 310 $74,430.75 1 o » $74,4'3'0.75; 0.84%
;AttorneyférTrusteeExpenses CUOCUMINT s MO .o » -
:Cage, Hill & Njehaus, LLP 12/13/04 504 $4,803 .86 J::i 2 ‘E 2 5 %?ﬁ{\ ;'; o $4,803.86: 0.05%



Creditor

Description Allowed . Allowed Amount | Proposed Total | % ¥
and and Requested: Payment :
Paid Not Paid Herein : (Incl. Pro-
Rata) :
Allowed Priority Unsecured Claims and/or Certain { $49,491.11 $110,002.74 $110,002.74 $159,493.85'Z 1.79%
Secured Tax Claims 3 ;
General, Unsecured Claims $4(190,319.27 » ‘ $4,190,319.271 $4,190,3 19.27 47.03%§
Liens, security interests, or other interests in $22,237.61 $22,237.61 $22,237.61 0.25%
: property of the estate
Total Creditor ' $4,322,559.62 $4,360,282.15 | $4,360,282.15  49.07% |
Non-Estate
Description Aliowed | Allowed | Amount Proposed Total % *
and Paid and Requested; Payment '
Not Paid Herein (Incl. Pro-
: Rata)
‘ Non-Estate Fund Distributions to Parties in
Interest (Trustee Comp.) 326 (a)
{ Non-Estate Funds (Non-Comp.)
Payments to Debtor-Exemptions
1 Payments to Debtor-Excess Funds 726(a} (6)
i Payments to Debtors-Funds Paid to Interest :
Holders 726(a) (6) —
__Total Distribution | $8,909,264.87  100.0% |

* Note: Percentage is to Total Receipts on the Final Report.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that all remaining scheduled property of the estate not otherwise
administered at the time of the closing of the case is or will be abandoned.

Dated: March 10, 2

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

Richard W. Simmons
515 Rusk, Suite 3516
Houston, TX 77002

[S/ Joseph M. Hill

Joseph M. Hill, TRUSTEE
5851 San Felipe, Ste #950
Houston TX , 77057-8018




